
NOVEMBER 17, 2008 CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
TENTATIVE RULINGS

TO REQUEST A HEARING ON ANY MATTER ON THIS CALENDAR, YOU MUST CALL

THE COURT AT (209) 257-2692 BY 4:00 P.M. ON THE DAY PRECEDING THE

HEARING. NOTICE OF THE INTENTION TO APPEAR MUST ALSO BE GIVEN TO ALL

OTHER PARTIES.

IF THE CLERK IS NOT NOTIFIED OF A PARTY’S INTENTION TO APPEAR, THERE

WILL BE NO HEARING AND THE TENTATIVE RULING WILL BECOME THE ORDER OF

THE COURT. NO FURTHER NOTICE OF THE COURT’S RULING WILL BE PROVIDED.

AMADOR MECHANICAL V. MEAGHER: 08CV5235

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

BONNEAU V. ALBERTA HALE LAND TRUST: 08CV5182

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3.

Plaintiffs have not filed a proof of service as to Defendant Alberta Hale Land Trust.
Plaintiffs’ case management conference states said party has been served, but has
not yet appeared. If said defendant has in fact been served, the defendant should
have its default taken prior to the next hearing.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

CITY OF PLYMOUTH V. PACIFIC BELL: 08CV5349

Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 3. If a
dismissal is on file prior to the next hearing, the matter will be dropped from
calendar.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

FALLON V. YANES: 07CV4829

On January 11, 2008, the Court sustained the defendants’ demurrers to the
complaint without leave to amend. To date, the defendants have not yet submitted a
request to dismiss the action, pursuant to C.C.P. §581 (f)(2) and CRC 3.1320.



This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. If a
dismissal is on file prior to the next hearing, the matter will be dropped from
calendar.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

FENNELLY V. THAYER: 07CV4990

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05 (timely case management conference
statements). If there are any further violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set
for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is designated Track III.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. The
parties should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

FUNKE V. SANDERS: 08CV5336

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff
is to provide notice to Defendant John Sanders if he appears.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

HAYS V. BORDWELL: 08CV5481

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff
is to provide notice at the time of service.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

HENG V. AMADOR COUNTY: 08CV5294

This matter is designated Track II.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The
parties should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL V. IDDINGS: 08CV5484

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. If
Plaintiff has not served defendant or obtained an order for service by publication
prior to the next hearing, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and



sanctions may be imposed. Plaintiff is to provide notice of the continued hearing at
the time of service.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

MERRILL LYNCH BANK V. LEATHERMAN: 08CV5393

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (e) Therefore, this matter is set for an order
to show cause and further case management conference on January 2, 2009 at
10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

NEVILLE V. COUNTY OF AMADOR: 07CV4947

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. If a
dismissal is on file prior to the next hearing, the matter will be dropped from
calendar.

POOR V. KERNER: 06CV4535

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

The proof of service of Nikki Kerner is defective. Plaintiff failed to submit a corrected
proof of service as directed in the prior tentative ruling. As there is no valid proof of
service on file, Plaintiff has failed to serve the Defendant Kerner in the time required
by CRC 3.110. Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause, pursuant to
CRC 3.110 (f), and further case management conference on January 2, 2009 at
10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

PROGRESSIVE WEST V. BOYD: 07CV5102

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

Cross-complainant failed to serve the cross-complaint in compliance with the time
requirements of CRC 3.110 (c). Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show
cause and further case management conference on January 9, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

TRAVIS V. KAISER: 07CV4957

Plaintiff and Defendants Ernest and Bessie Kaiser failed to comply with Local Rule
8.05. Should there be any further violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for
an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.



This matter is hereby referred to mediation, pursuant to Local Rule 8.14. The parties
are to complete mediation within 60 days of the date of this referral. The parties may
stipulate to the use of a mediator from the court-approved panel or use a non-panel
mediator at their own cost. Parties must notify the court of their selection within 10
days by using the Stipulation to Mediator Form (see www.amadorcourt.org). If the
court is not notified of the selected mediator within 10 days, the court will appoint a
panel mediator.

Defendant Isla Gipson requests a jury trial. This matter is set for a 5-day jury trial,
commencing on February 10, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 2. This matter is set
for a mandatory settlement conference on January 9, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in
Department 2.

ULM V. LANE: 08CV5388

Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is hereby referred to arbitration. Discovery will remain open until 30
days before trial.

This matter is set for a 1-day Court trial, commencing on April 28, 2009 at 9:00 a.m.
in Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on March
20, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

UNIFUND CCR V. WALLACE: 08CV5362

Plaintiff failed to comply with CRC 3.740 (f). Therefore, this matter is set for an order
to show cause and further case management conference on January 9, 2009 at
10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING II V. MASSI: 08CV5286

There is no tentative ruling in this matter, pursuant to Local Rule 8.05 (F).

JACKSON V. NORTON: 07CV4907

This matter is re-designated Track III.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff
is to have defendant Norton served prior to the next hearing or an order to show
cause will issue.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

MULLINS V. STATE OF CALIFORNIA: 07CV5014

As the parties represent they are participating in mediation, the court will not refer
this to matter to ADR.



This matter is set for a 7-day jury trial, commencing on May 12, 2009 at 9:00 a.m.
in Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on April
10, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

STATE FARM INSURANCE V. BREN’S CARE: 07CV5062

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

This matter is continued to March 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff
is to provide notice of the continued hearing if the defendant appears.

New case management conference statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are
required.

STATE FARM INSURANCE V. WERTENBERGER: 08CV5310

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

Plaintiff has failed to serve the defendant in the time required by CRC 3.110.
Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause, pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f),
and further case management conference on January 9, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

SURETY COMPANY OF THE PACIFIC V. TALL PINES & CO.: 07CV5079

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

Neither party demanded a jury trial. This matter is set for a 3-day Court trial,
commencing on April 14, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 2. This matter is set for a
mandatory settlement conference on March 20, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

GOLDEN ONE CREDIT UNION V. DAVIES: 08CV5243

Plaintiff has failed to serve the defendant in the time required by CRC 3.110.
Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause, pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f),
and further case management conference on January 9, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

GOLDEN ONE CREDIT UNION V. COE: 08CV5244

Plaintiff has failed to serve the defendant in the time required by CRC 3.110.
Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause, pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f),
and further case management conference on January 9, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.



THE SIGN SHOP V. READE: 08CV5264

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations
of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

Plaintiff has failed to serve the proper defendant in the time required by CRC 3.110.
Therefore, this matter is set for an order to show cause, pursuant to CRC 3.110 (f),
and further case management conference on January 16, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. in
Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.

WELLS FARGO BANK V. HENDERSON: 08CV5279

Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an order to show cause and
sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is set for a 2-hour Court trial on March 3, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in
Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on February
13, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 2.


